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Baker Adult Pop:  12,657 (.5% of adult pop) 

 
Vicki Long 

Mountain Valley Mental Health Programs 
Post Office Box 649 

Baker City, OR 97814 
(541) 523-3646 

Vicki_97814@yahoo.com

Benton: Adult Pop: 64,408 (2.4% of adult pop) 

 
Marie Laper 

Benton County Mental Health Program 
530 Northwest 27th Street 

 Corvallis  OR 97330 
(541) 766-6764 

marie.a.laper@co.benton.or.us 
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Clackamas Adult Pop: 225,220 (8.5% of adult pop) 

 
Jessica Leitner 

Clackamas County Mental Health Center 
998 Library CT 

Oregon City, OR 97034 
jessicalei@co.clackamas.or.us

________________________________________________ 

Clatsop Adult Pop: 27,860 (1% of adult pop) 

 
Roberta Barbour 

Clatsop Behavioral Healthcare 
No. 10 Sixth Street  Suite 103 

Astoria, OR 97103 
(503) 325-6103 

roberta_barbour@class.oregonvos.net 
 

 

mailto:jessicalei@co.clackamas.or.us
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Columbia Adult Pop: 33,525 (1.3% of adult pop) 

 
Linda Van Laer 

Columbia Community Mental Health Inc. 
Post Office Box 1234 
St. Helens  OR 97051 

503-397-5211 
vanlaer@ccmh1.com 

________________________________________________ 

Coos Adult Pop: 49,016 (1.8% of adult pop) 

 
David Geels 

Coos County Mental Health Program 
1975 McPherson Street 
North Bend  OR 97459 

(541) 756-2020 x508 
david.geels@mh.co.coos.or.us

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:vanlaer@ccmh1.com


Adult Mental Health  
Case Management Services  

Contact List Nov 2006 

 
Crook Adult Pop: 15,339 (.6% of adult pop) 

 
Nancy Tyler 

203 N Court St 
Prineville Or 97754 

(541)-447-7441 
ntyler@lcsnw.org

________________________________________________ 

Curry Adult Pop: 17,282 (.7% of adult pop) 

 
Terry Bell 

Curry County Mental Health Program 
29821 Colvin St 

Gold Beach, OR 97444 
(541) 247-4082 

BellT@co.curry.or.us 

 

mailto:ntyler@lcsnw.org
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Deschutes Adult Pop: 102,323 (3.8% of adult pop) 

 
Jim Denman/Lori Hill 

Deschutes County Mental Health Services 
1128 NW Harriman 

Bend, OR 9770l 
541-322-7545. 

Lori_Hill@co.Deschutes.or.us
Jim_Denman@co.deschutes.or.us 

_____________________________________________ 

Douglas Adult Pop: 78,241 (2.9% of adult pop) 

 
Mike Smith 

Douglas County Health & Social Services Department 
621 West Madrone Street 

Roseburg  OR 97470 
(541) 440-3662 

mpsmith@co.douglas.or.us 
 

 

mailto:Lori_Hill@co.Deschutes.or.us
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Grant Adult Pop: 5,856 (.2% of adult pop) 

 
Bill Harrington 

Grant County Center for Human Development 
528 E. Main 

John Day  OR 97845 
(541) 575-1466 

bill_harrington@class.orednet.org

________________________________________________ 

Harney Adult Pop: 5,395 (.2% of adult pop) 

 
Chris Signer 

348 W. Adams 
Burns, OR 97720 

(541) 573-8376 
chris_siegner@class.oregonvos.net

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:chris_siegner@class.oregonvos.net
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Jackson Adult Pop: 144,872 (5.4% of adult pop) 

 
JoAnn Almanza 

Jackson County Health & Human Services 
1005 E. Main Street 

Medford  OR 97504-7459 
541-774-8201 

AlmanzJA@jacksoncounty.org

_______________________________________________ 

Jefferson Adult Pop: 14,323 (.5% of adult pop) 

 
Rick Treleaven 

Best Care Treatment Services 
Mail: PO Box 1710 

Redmond, OR 97756 
(541) 475-6575  

rickt@bestcaretreatment.org 

 

mailto:AlmanzJA@jacksoncounty.org
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Josephine Adult Pop: 60,668 (2.3% of adult pop) 

 
Merna Peterson 

Options for Southern Oregon 
1215 SW G St. 

Grants Pass, OR 97526 
541-476-2373 

mpeterson@optionsonline.org 
________________________________________________ 

Klamath Adult Pop: 48,324 (1.8% of adult pop) 

 
 

Lisa Haugen/Tamara Rose 
Klamath Mental Health Center 

3314 Vandenberg Road 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

(541) 882-7291 
lhaugen@co.klamath.or.us

trose@co.klamath.or.us
 

 

mailto:lhaugen@co.klamath.or.us
mailto:trose@co.klamath.or.us
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Lake Adult Pop: 5,670 (.2% of adult pop) 

 
Bob Pickel 

Lake County Mental Health Center 
526 Center Street 

Lakeview  OR 97630 
(541) 947-6021 

BPickel@Lcsnw.org
________________________________________________ 

Lane and Subcontracts Adult Pop: 257,489 (9.7% of 
adult pop) 

 
Al Levine 

Lane County Health & Human Services 
2411 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 

Eugene, OR  97401 
(541) 682-3608 

al.levine@co.lane.or.us 
 

 

mailto:BPickel@Lcsnw.org
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Sheltercare (Lane Subcontract) 
Chris Steele/David Dotson 
PO Box 23338 
Eugene, OR 97402 
541-686-1262 
csteele@sheltercare.org
ddodson@sheltercare.org 

 
Laurel Hill Centers(Lane Subcontract) 
Mary Alice Brown 
2145 Centenial Plaza  
Eugene OR 97401  
541-485-6340 
mab@laurel.org 

________________________________________________ 

Lincoln Adult Pop: 34,931 (1.3% of adult pop) 

 
Mike Mahlman 

Lincoln County Health & Human Services 
South Beach Adult Services 

4909 S. Coast Highway 
South Beach, OR 97366 

541-574-5952 
mmahlman@co.lincoln.or.us 

 
 
 

 

mailto:csteele@sheltercare.org
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Linn Adult Pop: 78,919 (3% of adult pop) 

 
Cary Moller 

Linn County Health Services 
Post Office Box 100 

Albany  OR 97321 
(541) 967-3866 

cmoller@co.linn.or.us

________________________________________________ 

Malheur Adult Pop: 23,138 (.9% of adult pop) 

 
Alice Mills/Roland Migchielsen 

702 Sunset Dr. 
Ontario  Oregon 97914 

541-889-9167 
amills@lifeways.org

rmigchielsen@lifeways.org

 

mailto:kbrown@co.linn.or.us
mailto:amills@lifeways.org
mailto:rmigchielsen@lifeways.org
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Marion Adult Pop: 216,621 (8.1% of adult pop) 

 
Pamela McCollum/Scott Richards 

Marion County Health Department 
3180 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 
Scott 503-361-2695 

 pmccollum@co.marion.or.us 
srichards@co.marion.or.us 

________________________________________________ 

Mid Columbia Counties Adult Pop: 35,921 (1.4% of 
adult pop) 

 

 
Rodney D. McDowell 

Mental Health Program Manager 
Mid-Columbia Center for Living 

419 E. 7th St, Room 207 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
Phone: 541-296-5452 

rodney_d._mcdowell@class.orednet.org 

 

 

mailto:PWAGNER@co.marion.or.us
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Morrow/Wheeler Adult Pop: 9,526 (.4% of adult pop) 

 
Mary Elsethagen 

Morrow/Wheeler Community Mental Health Program 
Post Office Box 261 

Boardman, OR 97818 
(541) 481-2911 

Mary_Elsethagen@class.orednet.org 

________________________________________________ 

Multnomah Adult Pop: 529,733 (19.9% of adult pop) 

 
David Hidalgo 

Behavioral Health Division 
Multnomah County Dept. of Comm.& Family Services 

421 SW Oak St., Suite 520  
 Portland, OR 97204 

503-988-3076 
David.A.HIDALGO@co.multnomah.or.us

 

mailto:sandy.j.haffey@co.multnomah.or.us
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Cascadia (Multnomah Subcontract) 
Jon Emerson 
Cascadia Behavioral HealthCare  Inc 
PO Box 8459 
Portland, OR  97202 
503 504-4177 
 jon@cascadiabhc.org 

 
Lifeworks NW King (Multnomah Subcontract) 
Deb Allison 
3716 NE Martin Luther King Jr 
Portland, OR 97212 
(503) 288-8066 
deba@lifeworksnw.org 

________________________________________________ 

Polk Adult Pop: 48,502 (1.8% of adult pop) 

 
Judi Morehead 

Polk County Human Services Department 
182 SW Academy  Suite 310 

Dallas  OR 97338-1922 
(503) 623-9289 

MOREHEAD.JUDITH@co.polk.or.us

 

 

mailto:paul@cascadiabhc.org
mailto:dennis.linda@co.polk.or.us
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Tillamook Adult Pop: 19,463 (.7% of adult pop) 

 
Frank Hanna-Williams 

Tillamook Family Counseling Inc. 
906 Main Avenue 

Tillamook  OR 97141 
(503) 842-8201 

frankHW@tfcc.org

________________________________________________ 

Umatilla Adult Pop: 52,569 (2% of adult pop) 

 
Sarah Hsu/Liz Pearson 

Our new office address is  
Lifeways Umatilla Inc.  

331 SE 2nd  
Pendleton OR 97801  
tel: (541) 276-6207 
fax (541) 276-4628 
shsu@lifeways.org

lpearson@lifeways.org 

 

mailto:frankHW@tfcc.org
mailto:bluxton@lifeways.org
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Union Adult Pop: 18,673 (.7% of adult pop) 

 
Dwight Dill 

Center for Human Development for Union County 
1100 K Avenue 

LaGrande, OR 97850 
(541) 962-8845   

ddill@chdinc.org 
________________________________________________ 

Wallowa Adult Pop: 5,467 (.2% of adult pop) 

 
Paul Spriggs-Flanders   

PO Box 268 
Enterprise  OR 97828 

(541) 426-4524 
paul_spriggs-flanders@class.orednet.org 
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Washington and Subcontractors Adult Pop: 351,090 
(13.2% of adult pop) 

 
John Fryer/Kim Burgess/Kristin Burke 

Washington County Health & Human Services 
111 SE Washington  M.S. 6 

 Hillsboro  OR 97124 
(503) 846-8881 

John_Fryer@co.washington.or.us
Kim_Burgess@co.washington.or.us

Kristin_Burke@co.washington.or.us 

Lifeworks NW (Wash Co. Subcontract) 
LifeWorks NorthWest 
Open Gate Sandy Reese/ John McSwigan 
Program Director 
971 S.W. Walnut St. 
Hillsboro, OR 97123   
(503) 640-5297 
sandyr@lifeworksnw.org  

Johnm@lifeworksnw.org 
 

Homestreet-Banyan Tree, Inc. (Wash Co 
Subcontract) 
 

David Pump 
Operations Supervisor 
4320 SW 110th Ave 
Beaverton, OR  97005 
503-643-9077 

 

mailto:John_Fryer@co.washington.or.us
mailto:Kim_Burgess@co.washington.or.us
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Luke Dorf (Wash Co. Subcontract) 
Mona Knapp 

12930 SW Pacific Hwy Suite 113 
Tigard, OR 97223 
503-624-0866 ext. 19 
Fax:  503-620-0399 

mknapp@luke-dorf.org 
________________________________________________ 

Yamhill Adult Pop: 65,276 (2.5% of adult pop) 

 
Melissa Jagoe Seidl 

Yamhill County Mental Health Program 
627 N. Evans 

McMinnville  OR 97128 
(503) 434-7523 

seidlm@co.yamhill.or.us
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